subject to sanctions of this Court and that the United States Marshal shall be entitled to qualify 

potential bidders as possessing the financial ability to deliver to the United States Marshal the 

full amount of their bid; 

(3)  Minimum Bid:  Any sale of the Vessel shall be for a minimum bid of no less 

than One Hundred Fifty Thousand and xx/100 ($150,000.00) Dollars. 

(4)  Default.  If the successful bidder does not pay the balance of the purchase price 

within the time allowed, the bidder shall be in default. In such a case, the judicial officer may 

accept the second highest bid or arrange a new sale.